Ottawa Celtic Slow Jam Appendix

(except in sets, duplicate tunes from the

main book are NOT listed)

A
A Pach Pi (Breton tunes)
- En Dro
- A Gavotte
A fig for a kiss
An Buachaillin Dreoite
Angels we have (+ words)
Apples in Winter
Ashton Rose
B
Bailey’s breakdown
Banks of Inverness
Be Easy You Rogue
Big Willie’s Wedding
Blackbird
Blarney Stone
Blind Mary
Boolavogue
Boscastle breakdown
Bowlegged Tailor set
- O’Mahony’s
- Father Fielding’s favorite
Boys of Ballysodare set
- Pat Tuohy’s
- Birmingham
Brigit O’Malley
Bunclody (+ words)
Bush in Bloom set
- Contress
- Ewe reel
Byrne’s Hornpipe
C
Captain Dunne’s March
Comb your hair and curl it
Christmas polka
Christmas Eve set
- Bunker Hill
- Hunter’s Purse
Crooked road to Dublin set
- College Grove
- Killaghbeg House
Cuckoo

A37

A26
Al8
A43
A24
A28

Al2
AT7
A24
Al
A2
Al9

A29

A38
A45

A46

A29
A30
A47

A3
AT78
A25

Ad44
A48

A49

AT9

Cuckoo’s Nest Al4
D
Dans tro Plin — Ton Doubles
Deirdre’s Fancy
Devil’s Dream
Doherty’s
Drive the cold winter away
Drops of brandy
Ducks Die at Christmas
Dunphy’s Hornpipe
F
First House in Connaught
First night in America set
- Apples in winter
- Rakes of Clonmel
Fisher’s Hornpipe
Flax in Bloom
Flowers of Edinburgh set
- Mrs. MacLeod of Raasay
Foggy dew
Follow me down set
- Milliner’s daughter
- Sailor’s jacket
Foot of the Mountain
Foxhunter’s jig set
- Johnny Docherty’s
- Butterfly, The
G
Galway hornpipe
Galway rambler set
- Temperance reel
- Banshee, The
Garden of Daisies
Gigue
Gigue du Forgeron
Gillan’s Apples
Gillian’s apples
Give us a drink of water
Glass of beer
Glen cottage
Greencastle Hornpipe
Gypsy Girl
H
Hag with the Money
Hardiman the fiddler

A39
A26
A5

AT7
A43
A27
Ad44
A4

A6
AS0

A4
A76
AS51

A6
AS52

A23
AS53

A7
A54

Al10
A40
A4l
A24
A80
A26
Al4
A7

A3

A8

A8l
A25



Hartigan’s Fancy set
- Maloney’s Wife
- Have a drink with me
High Reel
Hill on the road set
- Contentment is wealth
- Tell her I am
Hills of Kerry set, The
- Spancil Hill
- A Mother’s love is a blessing
Humours of Bandon
Humors of Clare
Hunter’s House
|
I’ll tell me Ma (+ words)
Islander’s Lament
J
Job of Journey Work
John Ryan’s polka
K
Kildare Fancy hornpipe
Kilfenora
Kilfinane set
- Paddy in London
- Tongs by the Fire
King of the clans set
- My love is in America
- Flogging
Kitty’s Wedding
L
Lannigan’s Ball
Limerick Lassies set
- Old Copper plate
- Buckley’s Fancy
Lochnagar
Lucy’s waltz
M
Maggie Brown
Magpie’s nest set
- Chattering Magpie
- Kerry
Maid at the well (Christmas jig)
Maids of Ballinacarty
Mairi’s Wedding set
- Rowan Tree
Marino Waltz

AS55

A76
A56

A57

A20
A23
A8

A9
A3l

Al0
All

Al2

A21
A58

A59

Al4
A22
A60
A83
A32
A20
A6l

A44
A23
A62

A35

Michael McGoldrick’s
Miko Doyle’s Slide
Miss Downing’s Fancy
Miss Margaret Gordon
Miss Stewart of Grantully
Miss Walsh’s Fancy
Moran Creek reel set

- Barkerville connection

- Ralph River breakdown
Musical Priest set

- Banshee, The

- Cooley’s
O
O’Connor’s Favorite
Old Story-teller
Orange Rogue
P
Paddy “Go Easy”
Paddy’s Resource set

- Pipe on the Hob

- Blooming Meadows
Paddy Reynolds’ set

- Jer Quigley’s

- Hunters House
Pat Murphy’s Meadow (+ words)
Planxty Davis
Q
Quadrille Acadien
Quay Fair (Cornish)
Queen of the Fair
R
Reavy’s set

- Providence

- Peeler’s jacket
Reavy’s Grand hornpipe
Road to Youghal set

- Conlan’s well

- Holly bush
Rocky Road to Dublin
Rose in the Heather
Rosebud of Allanvale
Running the goat
S
St. Patrick’s Day
Sally in the garden
Scent of the Bog

A22
A82
A23
A83
A83
A23
A63

A64

A4
Al4
A20

A24
A65

A66

A33
Al0

A42
A38
A23

A67

Al
A68

A27
A80
A34
A39

A20
Al2
A79



She was the Proud One
Sheehan’s set
- Down the broom
- Kiss me Kate
Shetland fiddler
Ship in Full Sail
Side of the Road, The
Silver spear set, The
- Maid behind the bar
- Mason’s apron
Sir John A McDonald
Sonny Brogan’s fancy set
- Brian O’Lynn
- Ben Kelly’s delight
Sourgrass & Granite
Spootiskerry set
- Willafjord
Sport of the Chase
Stack of Barley
T
Tim the Turncoat
Timothy Cliffords set
- Sally’s jig

- Skipper lost his Guernsey

Tobin’s favorite set

- Swallowtail, The

- Off she goes
Tommy Bhetty’s Waltz
Tribute to Minnie White
Trumpet Hornpipe
Tyrone’s Ditches March
w

Whiskey in the jar (+ words)
Wild mountain thyme (+ words)

Wild rover (+ words)
Y
Young Tim Murphy set
- Cuil Aodha, The
- All the rage

A26
A69

Al3
A81
Al

A70

A34
A71

A3l
A72

A27
Al4

A3
A73

A4

A35
All
A4

A78

AlS
Al6,1°
A36

AT75



Big Willie's Wedding Al Ed Reavy

Hompipe
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The Blackbird

set dance

Celtic College 2002
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A3

BYRNE'S HORNPIPE .
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A4
DUNPHY'S HORNPIPE

enannennt an bara-buan .

THE TRUMPET HORNPIPE,

A\l

FISHERS HORNPIPE.
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Devil’s Dream
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First House in Connaught
G

Celtic College 2002
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The Galway Hornpipe
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The Gypsy Girl
The Collected Compositions of Ed Reavy

A8

Ed Reavy

Ree!

o ol
rom - e o = ,_ﬁ LﬁJ -
g 3 — ¢ ~l v
32
» ® o 3 o9 o P
) 11— -
. » i
- H P - ! T
Q) ; SR |t
3
The Hunter's House Ed Reavy
Reel
< .
(] ! |
SEsaEn e SIeerEs EESCEE
3 3 .
f—] "&_F | 1 F o
L e oreer ===
e | -l N
3
» o o [
e SEFS S=SS55ES
Q) . 3 o - T - ~~ I 7 —’
3
] ] -
oe SEma== E=T=== ==
- ]
2 ‘NN 3 2 ] s ]




A9

10 Cell Me Ma

-polka
On o
G C G |
1 1 i | } ; ?l
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1
¢ Il tell me ma when T get "home, “the "boys won't"leave ‘the gifls a-lone. They
D_] k Q;
5 C G ‘
P — = \J
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pull my hair  and steal my comb, but that's- al fight %l I get home.
.,
, . . i 14
e X @
1 1
" = e
A3V T :
¢ She is handsome, she is pret-ty, she 1sthe belleof Bel-fast cit - y.
o O QG
13‘\_# G Cy C G
. 1 :
‘ﬁ'\’ = 1: I' i o=
She is court-ing oﬁe, t\;vo ‘three. ‘Please won't you tell me who is she?

Albert Mooney says he loves her, all the boys are fighting foc her.

They are knockin® on the door, and they"re tingin® at the bell, saying "Oh, my tie love are you well?
Out she comess as white as snow, with rings oa hec fingers and bells on her toes.

Old Jenny Mncphy says she’ll die, if she doesn’t get the fellow with the roving eye.

Let the wind and the @in and the hail blow high, and the snow come shovelin’ from the sky.
She’s as mice as apple pie, and she’ll get her own lad by and by.

When sbe gets a lad of her own, she wont tedl her ma when she gets home.

Letthem all come as they will, it’s Albed Mooncy she loves still?
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PLLANXTY DAVIS .

THE GARDEN OF DAISIES.
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A\
John Ryan's Polka
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White
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Tribute to M

Traditional Newfoundland
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Getrald Bailey

Bailey's Breakdown

~C ,f‘. D.ﬁ. IJ
LT
it
ﬂ_ :
0 TIDI :
sm + ,
<
o o
1
1]
j_. o
1
Ljﬁ j
j- 0
i R ¢

[3

[

29

=)
Y]

Do

H

33

Sally in the Garden
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Al

Shetland Fiddler

(Scottish)
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AlY
THE STACK UF DAKLLY

Shawmans
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THE OLD STORY-TELLER,

THE CUCKO0OS NEST.
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A3

Whiskey in the Jar
Traditional (Irish)
L D Bm
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As I was go-ing o - ver the far famed Ker- ry moun- tains, I
He count- ed out his mon-ey, it made a pret-ty pen - ny, I
G D A
_# i — .
———— { 1
A\ 1 1 =
‘) _I g
met with Cap- tain Far- rell and his mo - ney he was coun-ting__ I
put it in my pock-et and I gave it to my Jen- ny,__ She
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first prod- uced my pis - tol and then put out my rap-ier Say-ing
( sigh’ - d and she swore__ she ne - ver would be- tray me But the
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stand and de - liv - er for you are the bold de- ceiv - er With my
devil take the wo - men for they nev - er can be ea - sy
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whack fol the dol fol the da (Clap_ four times) whack fol the dah di oh,
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o Whack fol the dah de oh There’s whis - kev in the iar.




Alle

Wild Mountain Thyme

V.1
G G D Em C D7 G

Oh the summer time is comin’ and the trees are sweetly bloomin’
C D Em C Am C

And the wild mountain thyme grows around the bloomin’ heather
GC G

Will ye go lassie go

CHORUS
C D7 G C D Em

And we’ll all go together to pull wild mountain thyme
C Am C
All around the bloomin’ heather.
GC G
- Will ye go lassie go

V.2
G G D Em Cc D7 G

I will build my love a bower by yon clear crystal fountain
C D Em C Am C
And on it I will pile all the flowers o’ the mountain
GC G
Will ye go lassie go

V.3
G D Em C D7 G

I will roam the country side and the dark land so dreary
C D Em C Am C

And I’ll return wi’ my bounty tae the arms 0’ my deary
GC G

Will ye go lassie go

V4
G D Em CcC D7 G

If my true love she won’t come then I’ll surly find another
C D Em C Am C

To pull wild mountain thyme all around the bloomin’ heather
G C G

Will ye go lassie go
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An Buachaillin Dreoite

D7

G+

s/
)

S

-

|
|
i

N,
13
7

~s
[
r

=
mEl

B |
4

N
DN

G+

2

G+

G+

O#

G+
&

]

1

D7

N
]

FEs e
|

'T
—

G+
i
1

\

[
7l

&y
)

D7

16

{
[

0O #
Y

[ £anY

——



Traditional

Arr. Ray Johnson (Newfoundland)

A\Q

Blarney Stone
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THE HUMOURS OF BANDON
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The Kilfenora
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AL3
Miss WALSH'S FANCY.
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Comb Your Hair and Curl It AZ5
Michael Coleman (1891-1945) (Irish)
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SLIP )IG She was the Proud One
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Drops of Brandy
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LEO BROWN
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BOOLAVOGUE
1st violin
k’ G G'B C Bm . Em
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BUNCLODY s 1000 of Mount Leinsrer. o, Weetond 16 s the rsoting
ptace of the Clody end Slaney Rivers.
J/
04 D ) A ' D
Xg—n T 1 e 1—3_. ——— ]
1 SEESEe= =
. — =3 = - — = — |
Ohwhere | at the muo-ss house where the birds do in crease.__. at the
A | D, G D A A7
1 . 1 1 M | 1
- :;f ' } —r—] — | | . 1 7 I | .
&ﬂ J 1 i 'j‘_“‘ “—'—, i AJ } E——
J == ’ —
foot of Mount Lein — ster or some sil — ent place. By the
D | L A A7
| e f
) [ e — : —
streams of Bun —clo — dy that flows down so free. A—nd
D, A7 D
z€~ S e e By e Bt o ot e |
e e e o o o e |
J 1 | : e N
all that | a—~sk is o—ne kiss fr — om thee:

Oh, ‘tis why my love slights me as you might understand
For she has a {rechold and 1 have no land
She has [ine stores of riches, of silver and gold
And everything fitting a house to uphold,

Oh, were I a clerk an 1 could write a fine hand
I would write my love a letter that she might understand
For [ am a ycung fellow that was wounded in love
Once 1 lived in Bunclody, but now I must remove,

So fare thee well, father — my mother, adieu
My sisters and'brothers, farewell unto you

1 am bound for Amerikay, my fortune to try
When I think of Bunclody, I am ready to die.




Islander’s Lament A3\

Ray Johnson (Newfoundland)
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LUCY'S WALTZ

Keith Malcolm —
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Pat Murphy's Meadow A3>

e e
e = — o ——— —
e o - &
The au - tumn winds are here a - gain and the
Iy F C
- 1 1
. /.Y | )| A 1 A 1 1
ALY 1 )| ] 1 1 | d
( . [ 4
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night - winds chil - ly grow. The wood - land tums 0
N 67 Am c ; G7
o m—— — 1
i‘d\l 1 { u L 5
\.—/
gold - en  hue andthe har - vest moon's a - glow, '
" ' c G7_ Am c ,
[ N VY 1
s == ! =
d 7 °
— To hear a - gain of days__ long past, 10 come no
A GQ7 c F .
1 !
== = =
J g: .
_ N _
more, I  know, WhenI mowed Pat  Mur - phy's
A c ' F c
g 1 1 l
— === {
J =6 o I 4'\_/4
mea-dow in the sun - ny long a - go.

I see again the ocean and the distant sails afar,

As the maiden in the meadow strikes up “Dark Lough na Gar”
There was music soft and tender in the winds that whisper low,
When I mowed Pat Murphy's meadow in the sunny long agq.

Where are the happy boys and girls that danced the gay quadrille,
Or the singer who warbled sweetly “The Burning Granite-Mill"”
To hear again at sunset “Where Sweet Afion Waters Flow”

When I mowed Pat Murphy's meadow in the sunny long ago. -

Those days are but a memory like the snows of yesteryear,

And when evening shades are falling, all alone I shed a tear,

On my cheek I feel the soft touch of the winds that whisper low,
When I mowed Pat Murphy’s meadow in the sunny long ago.
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Tommy Bhetty’s Waltz

=

===

===

|

ik

i

[ 1

11

]
o

|
e s m

|..
{

W

-

17
—

L

The Marino Waltz
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. And I never

A3l
Digital Tradition Mirror

Wild Rover (No Nay Never)

{

e e o e
L -
) i3 L4 1. 17 R -l 8 =) LA iy L i
. P LA N S _ P el D AN
S L s ¥ g
'.
I've been avild ro- ver for man-y a year, V've spent all my mo-uey on
) . M i F !
| 4 k | 1 4 1 3 | 4 Y T 1
e EEEEE=F=s==rs
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whigk- ey and  beer. But now Pm re- turn- ing with goid in great store, nev- v will
‘ t
'-'J‘ . 7 I t I A
) : :
1. " i | ' 4 "1 T 1 T 3 T | S ~f " b AN sl
’, [ 11 1 1 y- ¥ RN 1 i i i a: .
v g s A T < -4, . =3
play the wikd rov- 2 10 more. And s uo, nay, uev- er. No nay ss- er uo

ZE&LIgY 1 fa— 1 i ,y 3 T " N
- AN I S | ¥ 8 BN » WOV PO p S 2 I S g_ﬁ
=1 = <A = )4 + Y T T H ¥
== = e
T_7 ¥
nore, Wiil | play the wild rov-  er, NO nev- er no WSO,

(This score available as ABC, SongWright, PostScript, Lilypond, or a MIDI file)
Pennywhistle notation and Dulcimer tab for this song is also available

Wild Rover (No Nay Never)

wild rover for many a year

all my money on whiskey and beer,

returning with gold in great store
will play the wild rover no more.

I've been a
And I spent
And now I'm

cho: And it's no, never,
No nay never no more,
Will I play the wild rover
No never no more.

nay,

I wenl to an ale-house I used to {reguent
And I told the landlady my money was spent.

I asked her for credit, she answered me "nav
Such a custom as yours I could have any day."”

- cho:
I took from my pocket ten sovereigns bright
And the landlady's eyes opened wide with delight.

She said "I have wniskey and wines of the best
And the words that I spoke sure were only in jest.”

cho:
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C CRMiSH S o NES

Quay Fair

Played at Golowan midsummer festival in Penzance.
| have also heard a nice modal version with F instead of F#.
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Boscastle Breakdown
Used as a starting point for improvisations known as ‘Breakdowns'.
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Dans Tro Plin — Tons Doubles A 39

(Brittany)
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Running the Goat #4
= Geoff Panting (Newfoundland)
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A40O
GIGUE

(Musique de Steve WARING)

Disque 33T : “Spécial Instrumental Guitare”
Steve WARING

J.=o8 Le Chant du Monde LDX 74564 (1975)
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Apprise lors d'un stage d accordéon.

Franck MARYNOWER (du groupe PASSACAILLE) nous en a apporté I'origine exacte.

Pour que le morceau puisse étre dansable en cercle circassien (32 mesures),

le musicien qui a adapté cette piéce a supprimé les deux derniéres mesures de la partie A d’origine.

Dans I'enregistrement, morceau interprété en SOLm 2 la guitare par Steve Waring

Transcription publiée dans Tradition Vivante n° 5 (JuilleUSeptembre 1985) sous le titre “cercle circassien”

Transeription Jem-Michel CORGERON

® Tt Magizine 1995





